

PS&E JOB NO : 07B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007204 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2577

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON :

HWY	: SR 000,028	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: SR 28		BASIN PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	: CRESCENT BAR TO QUINCY		2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738	
	: PAVING		98901-2147			PO BOX 939	
	: 07B002		YAKIMA WA 989090343			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
PROJECT	: NH-0028(037)		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	063500		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	142600
COUNTY(S)	: DOUGLAS, GRANT						

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-54.30 %		-19.08 %	
			105,040.30	48,000.00	-57,040.30	85,000.00	-20,040.30	
2	MOBILIZATION - SITE QS-DO-220	L.S.			-100.00 %		-100.00 %	
			20,000.00	0.00	-20,000.00	0.00	-20,000.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			100.00 %		100.00 %	
	12.5000		5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	
			62.50	125.00	62.50	125.00	62.50	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			9.38 %		9.38 %	
	11.0000		160.0000	175.0000	9.38 %	175.0000	9.38 %	
			1,760.00	1,925.00	165.00	1,925.00	165.00	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			56.25 %		78.57 %	
			2,240.00	3,500.00	1,260.00	4,000.00	1,760.00	
GRADING								
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			400.00 %		300.00 %	
	870.0000		2.0000	10.0000	400.00 %	8.0000	300.00 %	
			1,740.00	8,700.00	6,960.00	6,960.00	5,220.00	
DRAINAGE								
7	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.			28.57 %		14.29 %	
	312.0000		35.0000	45.0000	28.57 %	40.0000	14.29 %	
			10,920.00	14,040.00	3,120.00	12,480.00	1,560.00	
8	DITCHING AND SHAPING	L.F.			75.00 %		600.00 %	
	821.0000		1.0000	1.7500	75.00 %	7.0000	600.00 %	
			821.00	1,436.75	615.75	5,747.00	4,926.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007204 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2577

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON :

HWY	: SR 000,028	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 28	BASIN PAVING CO.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
	CRESCENT BAR TO QUINCY	2000 E BEECH ST	843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738
	PAVING	98901-2147	PO BOX 939
	07B002	YAKIMA WA 989090343	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT	: NH-0028(037)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S)	: DOUGLAS, GRANT		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
9	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.							
	8.0000	L.F.	75.0000	250.0000	233.33 %	200.0000	166.67 %	
			600.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			16,980.00	16,980.00		16,980.00		
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	15.4000	TON	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	450.0000	-10.00 %	
			7,700.00	7,700.00	0.00	6,930.00	-770.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	162130.0000	S.Y.	1.3000	0.7600	-41.54 %	0.8500	-34.62 %	
			210,769.00	123,218.80	-87,550.20	137,810.50	-72,958.50	
13	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	310.0000	TON	75.0000	65.0000	-13.33 %	60.0000	-20.00 %	
			23,250.00	20,150.00	-3,100.00	18,600.00	-4,650.00	
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	16670.0000	TON	55.0000	46.5500	-15.36 %	51.0000	-7.27 %	
			916,850.00	775,988.50	-140,861.50	850,170.00	-66,680.00	
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			23,017.00	23,017.00		23,017.00		
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,234.00	15,234.00		15,234.00		
17	DELETED ITEM							
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007204 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2577

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 000,028	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 28	BASIN PAVING CO.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
CRESCENT BAR TO QUINCY	2000 E BEECH ST	843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738
PAVING	98901-2147	PO BOX 939
07B002	YAKIMA WA 989090343	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT : NH-0028(037)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	PREPARATION OF SURFACE							
	10210.0000	S.Y.	0.4000 4,084.00	1.1000 11,231.00	175.00 % 7,147.00	0.7000 7,147.00	75.00 % 3,063.00	
19	AGGREGATE FOR SEAL COAT							
	5.1000	TON	220.0000 1,122.00	210.0000 1,071.00	-4.55 % -51.00	325.0000 1,657.50	47.73 % 535.50	
20	COAL TAR BLEND EMULSION							
	4390.0000	GAL.	5.0000 21,950.00	4.2500 18,657.50	-15.00 % -3,292.50	4.2500 18,657.50	-15.00 % -3,292.50	
21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC		-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
24	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT							
	15.0000	EACH	200.0000 3,000.00	300.0000 4,500.00	50.00 % 1,500.00	125.0000 1,875.00	-37.50 % -1,125.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
25	ESC LEAD							
	15.0000	DAY	70.0000 1,050.00	50.0000 750.00	-28.57 % -300.00	50.0000 750.00	-28.57 % -300.00	
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-DO-220							
	4.6000	ACRE	1,200.0000 5,520.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -5,520.00	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -5,520.00	
27	WATTLE							
	48.0000	L.F.	6.0000 288.00	6.5000 312.00	8.33 % 24.00	4.0000 192.00	-33.33 % -96.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007204 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2577
 HWY : SR 000,028
 TITLE : SR 28
 CRESCENT BAR TO QUINCY
 PAVING
 07B002
 PROJECT : NH-0028(037)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	BASIN PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738	
	98901-2147			PO BOX 939	
	YAKIMA WA 989090343			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
28	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE - SITE QS-DO-220						
	1200.0000	L.F.	2.5000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			3,000.00	0.00	-3,000.00	0.00	-3,000.00
TRAFFIC							
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10						
	50.0000	L.F.	40.0000	18.5000	-53.75 %	18.5000	-53.75 %
			2,000.00	925.00	-1,075.00	925.00	-1,075.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL						
	1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	2,150.0000	19.44 %	2,150.0000	19.44 %
			1,800.00	2,150.00	350.00	2,150.00	350.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1						
	7.0000	EACH	600.0000	900.0000	50.00 %	900.0000	50.00 %
			4,200.00	6,300.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	2,100.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 2						
	3.0000	EACH	325.0000	900.0000	176.92 %	900.0000	176.92 %
			975.00	2,700.00	1,725.00	2,700.00	1,725.00
33	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL						
	100.0000	L.F.	12.5000	19.0000	52.00 %	19.0000	52.00 %
			1,250.00	1,900.00	650.00	1,900.00	650.00
34	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL						
	844.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.5000	40.00 %	3.5000	40.00 %
			2,110.00	2,954.00	844.00	2,954.00	844.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL REDUCER SECTION TYPE B						
	7.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	300.0000	-70.00 %	300.0000	-70.00 %
			7,000.00	2,100.00	-4,900.00	2,100.00	-4,900.00
36	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	220.0000	EACH	25.0000	28.0000	12.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
			5,500.00	6,160.00	660.00	6,600.00	1,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007204 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2577

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON :

HWY	: SR 000,028	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 28	BASIN PAVING CO.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
	: CRESCENT BAR TO QUINCY	2000 E BEECH ST	843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738
	: PAVING	98901-2147	PO BOX 939
	: 07B002	YAKIMA WA 989090343	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT	: NH-0028(037)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S)	: DOUGLAS, GRANT		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
38	PAINT LINE					
	145485.0000	L.F.	0.1200	0.1800	50.00 %	0.1800 50.00 %
			17,458.20	26,187.30	8,729.10	26,187.30 8,729.10
39	PLASTIC LINE					
	18554.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.8500	-43.33 %	0.8500 -43.33 %
			27,831.00	15,770.90	-12,060.10	15,770.90 -12,060.10
40	PLASTIC WIDE LINE					
	845.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.5000	-12.50 %	3.5000 -12.50 %
			3,380.00	2,957.50	-422.50	2,957.50 -422.50
41	PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE					
	150.0000	L.F.	1.0000	4.0000	300.00 %	4.0000 300.00 %
			150.00	600.00	450.00	600.00 450.00
42	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE					
	100.0000	S.F.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	10.0000 100.00 %
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00 500.00
43	PLASTIC STOP LINE					
	220.0000	L.F.	6.0000	10.0000	66.67 %	10.0000 66.67 %
			1,320.00	2,200.00	880.00	2,200.00 880.00
44	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	12.0000	EACH	125.0000	105.0000	-16.00 %	105.0000 -16.00 %
			1,500.00	1,260.00	-240.00	1,260.00 -240.00
45	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL					
	2.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	150.0000 0.00 %
			300.00	300.00	0.00	300.00 0.00
46	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING					
	39.0000	EACH	12.5000	15.0000	20.00 %	15.0000 20.00 %
			487.50	585.00	97.50	585.00 97.50
47	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP					
	8.6000	MI.	900.0000	1,000.0000	11.11 %	1,000.0000 11.11 %
			7,740.00	8,600.00	860.00	8,600.00 860.00
48	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER					
	11.3000	HUND	825.0000	700.0000	-15.15 %	700.0000 -15.15 %
			9,322.50	7,910.00	-1,412.50	7,910.00 -1,412.50

PS&E JOB NO : 07B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007204 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2577
 HWY : SR 000,028
 TITLE : SR 28
 CRESCENT BAR TO QUINCY
 PAVING
 07B002
 PROJECT : NH-0028(037)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	BASIN PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738	
	98901-2147			PO BOX 939	
	YAKIMA WA 989090343			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	144350.0000	L.F.	0.0800	0.0800	0.00 %	0.0900	12.50 %	
			11,548.00	11,548.00	0.00	12,991.50	1,443.50	
50	RWIS SENSOR INSTALLATION							
		L.S.			-30.00 %		-20.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	6,000.00	0.00	
52	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	960.0000	HR	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	
			1,920.00	2,880.00	960.00	2,880.00	960.00	
53	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			1.74 %		-8.43 %	
			196,570.00	200,000.00	3,430.00	180,000.00	-16,570.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
54	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE							
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	400.0000	33.33 %	425.0000	41.67 %	
			300.00	400.00	100.00	425.00	125.00	
55	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	10.0000	EACH	225.0000	225.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	11.11 %	
			2,250.00	2,250.00	0.00	2,500.00	250.00	
56	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	10.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	2,000.00	500.00	
57	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT							
	16.0000	S.F.	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	
			800.00	1,040.00	240.00	720.00	-80.00	
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,005.00	1,005.00		1,005.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007204 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2577
 HWY : SR 000,028
 TITLE : SR 28
 CRESCENT BAR TO QUINCY
 PAVING
 07B002
 PROJECT : NH-0028(037)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 12 2006
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	BASIN PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738	
	98901-2147			PO BOX 939	
	YAKIMA WA 989090343			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
60	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
61	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-50.00 %			-50.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00		-500.00
62	SPCC PLAN SITE - QS-DO-220							
		L.S.			-100.00 %			-100.00 %
			1,000.00	0.00	-1,000.00	0.00		-1,000.00
63	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING							
	1110.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	7.5000		150.00 %
			3,330.00	2,220.00	-1,110.00	8,325.00		4,995.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,726,042.00	\$1,425,936.25	-17.39%	\$1,533,200.70		-11.17%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,726,042.00	\$1,425,936.25	-17.39%	\$1,533,200.70		-11.17%